
F o r i n J - . l l l C 
(May 1963) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUBMIT I N TRIPLICATE* 

(Other Instructions on 
reverse side) 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l a . T I P E or WORK 

b. TTPE Or WELL 

°W'ELLL E 

DRILL H 

• 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

OAS 
WELL 

SINGLE 
ZONE • MULTIPLE 

ZONE • 
2 . NAME Or OPERATOR 

Woosley O i l Company 
3. ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

Post Office Drawer 1480, Cortez, Colorado, 8.132 
4. LOCATION or W E L L (Report location clearly and In accordance A l t b-anV" SUtfe-reqpirWenET*) P ) 

A t surface 1 6 5 0 ' F S L & 1 6 5 0 f F E L ' * — ' 

Q r p p 1 /I 1QQ -1 
A t proposed prod, zone b a n e r u. •_> J- * J ' ' 

" M E N T 
14. DISTANCE I N MILES AND DIRECTION rROM NEAREST T O W N ~ O ^ K ^ ^ O X t l C E - f R r / S O U .".C t A R £ A 

13 miles southeast of Star Lake Compressor Station 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R1423. 

5. LEASE DEHIUNATION AND SERIAL MO. 

NM-33907 
6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. ON IT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. rARM OR LEASE NAME 

Ptasvnski A-
9. WSLL NO. 

10. tlELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 

1 1 . SEC, T„ R„ M., OB RLE. 
_^-AND SURVET OS AREA 

\ J Sec. 1 1 , T19N, R5W 
NW/4 SF/4 

12 . COONTY OR PARISH 

Mr.Kinle 

13. STATE 

NPW MPXI.CQ 
10. DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROFERTT OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
( A l t o to nearest drlg. uni t line. If any) 1650' 

18. DISTANCE rROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED rOR, ON THIS LEASE. ET. 1320' 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

640 
19. PROPOSED DEPTH 

2200 ' 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF. RT, GR, etc.) DRILLING OPtKAHUNo AUTHORIZED ARE 

6650 GL SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED 

17. No. o r ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO T H I S WELL 

40 
20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 

23. CEMENTING PROGRAM TRTS 

22. APPBOX. DAT1E WORK W I L L START* 

appeal oursuint to 30 Cfg 29ft: 
SIZE Or HOLE 

9" 
6-lW 

BIZE Or CASINO 

7" 
4 - 1 / 2 " 

WEIGHT PER FOOT 

74/f .T-55 
9.5# J-55 

SETTING DEPTH 

90 ' 
T.D. 

BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH 
D r i l l 9" ho le and set 7" su r face cas ing t o 9 0 ' ; cef ient t n s u r f a c e . Test sur face by 
p r e s s u r i n g w i t h mud pump. UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

•XHIBIT NO. 3 r ^ 2. D r i l l 6-1/4" hole to T.D. Cement to surface. 

3. Plan to use mud logging u n i t . Run tests i f warran 
productive. 

QUANTITY OF C1SMENT 

10 sks. Class C w/2% CaCl 
180 sks. Class C w/2% CaCl 

4. Run logs, as needed, and perforate and stimulate as needed. 

Surface Formation: Lewis Shale 
Estimated Formation Tops: Chacra - 662' 

C l i f f House - 1162' 
Menefee - 1122' 
Point Lookout - 2142' 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : I f proposal la to deepen or ping back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 
zone. I f proposal ls to d r i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout 
preventer program, i f any. 

24. 

O p p r a t - n r 

(This y^4ce for Federal or State office us*») * - ' ( J v • AS AMLNDLD 

,APR 2 4 i; PERMIT NO. 
~3 73 3 APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVEO BY . 

CONDITIONS or APP: • ANT-: O 9 T 
, r-. ^ \ 

See Instructions O n Reverse Side 

umocc 

/ZdZL ARE/MANAGER 

mtfm&k RESOURCE AREA 



A l l 111 * I • n 

WOOSLEY OIL COMPANY L« »»«• NM-3380?.. 

U n l l L r l l v f ~ 

J 1 1 
T o » n l l i | ^ 

19 NORTH 
lionqc 

5 WEST 
Count f 

McKINLSY 
A c t u a l 1 O i l o g e L o c a t i o n o l *A'el l : 

• 
1650 I r e l f i o m t h e SOUTH l i n e a i d 1650- Ircl I r o m I h e E A S T l i n e 

G r o u n d L e v e l C l w . 

6650 
P r o d u c i n g f o i m a t l o n 

j£LLeet 

D r d l c o l < - d A c i c a g c ; 

40 
1 . O u t l i n e Inc acreage d e d i c a t e d lo trie s u b j e c t w e l l by c o l o r e d p e n c i l or h a c h u r c m a r t s on the p la t b e l o w . 

2 . 1 / more t han one Icose i s d e d i c a t e d to Lhc w e l l , o u t l i n e each and i d e n t i f y the o w n e r s h i p l l i r . rco f (bo th a s to w c 

i n t e r e s t ond r o y a l l y ) . 

3 . I f more than one l ease o f d i f f e r e n t o w n e r s h i p is d e d i c o t e d to the w e l l , h a v e the i n l e r e s l s o f a l l owners b e e n co -

d o t e d by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z a t i o n , f o r c e - p o o l i n g , e t c ? 

If a n s w e r i s " y e s , " type a ! c o n s o l i d n l i o n 

Jf a n s w e r i s " n o , " l i s t the o w n e r s and t rac t d e s c r i p t i o n s w h i c h have a c t u a l l y been c o n s o l i d a t e d . ( U s e r e v e r s e s i 
t h i s f o rm i f n e c e s s a r y . ) ; 

N o a l l o w a b l e w i l l be a s s i g n e d to the w e l l u n t i l a l l i n t e r e s t s have heen c o n s o l i d a t e d (by c o m m u n i t i z a t i o n , u n i t i z -

f o r c c d - p o o l i n g , or o t h e r w i s e ) or u n t i l a non-s landard u n i t , e l i m i n a t i n g s u c h i n t e r e s t s , h a s been approved b y the D i ^ 

Sis 
' - v.' 7'iS34 

DN. D.V. 
\ - -DTST^3_ 

Sec. i 1 | 

R E C E I V E D 
FEB | 41934 

BUREAU OF LAK:D MANAGEMENT 
F / T R M I N G T C N pF.SOUROE AREA 

3 JO <»0 *<> 1370 I «* tO \ t ? J \t> ? l OO 1 TOO l . ' f f - o o 

CEK7/FICA7iON 

/ h a c b y c e r t i f y t h a * t h r i n T o m o P ' o n 

f o i ' n t Q 1 h e n i n i s ( i u r a n a * c o m p t t t c ' 

I ' t f s t o f m y I n o ^ l M ^ o n t f t x * / * ' * / . 

c = n - James P. Woosley 
Operator 

P o r M i c n » 

Woosley Oi l Company 
Company 

February 9, 1984 
D a l e 

/ / . o c f c y l e t l i t y r I : o l t h e w c ' / J o e 

2 l i o w n o n r J i t i p l a t w o s p l o t t e d j " / o m 

n o f c r o f o c l u o t i v r r c y t m . i c / c b y r 

u n d e r m y i i Y ' r r . i ' i i o n , a n d t h a t t h e • 

I t t r u e u o c / r o r r c C f r o lJ»e t ^ " f f o 

3 0 - J ^ u c r ^ , 1 9 8 & > ^ 

..» \ '-" / -c- 7 

C ' - r l l l l c ^ i o N o . 

5980 



DRILLING PROGNOSIS 

No abnormal pressures, temperatures, or gases are anticipated. 

Estimated depth of anticipated o i l or gas: 2030' 

Circulating medium: Fresh gel mud 

Anticipated s t a r t i n g date: As soon as APD i s approved. 

Duration of operation: 10 days 

Surface w i l l be new 7" pipe: production s t r i n g w i l l be new 4-1/2". 

We w i l l keep the mud at 9 lbs . to 9.2 lbs. to minimize any formation 
damage to any possible production zone. I t w i l l be a basic gel or 
b i n t e n i t i c mud, and w i l l be c i r c u l a t e d with a 5-1/2" x 10" mud pump 
down the d r i l l pipe and up the anulas through surface pipe, B.O.P. and 
flow pipe to the mud p i t s . 

Mud loggers u n i t and equipment w i l l be used from 300' to T.D. Then 
Open Hole logs and Induction E l e c t r i c and Density logs w i l l be run. 

There w i l l be no cuts and f i l l s . 
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V 1 J 1 

13 /1 H I M ! , ; . . : i i u r e . m f l u - t . ' f i l - U ' l 

UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
opo 

rmervo l r . Uso Farm 9 -331 -C lor m c h p roposa l s ) 

1 . Oil rv.-, 
well wel l L- 1 ct.'ier 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Woosley O i l Company _ 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P.O. Drawer 1480, Cortt-z, Colorado 81321 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. Sec space 17 

AT ^SURFACE: 1 6 5 0 ' F S L & 1 6 5 0 ' F E 1 

AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 

AT TOTAL DEPTH: S a m e 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 

REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF • 

FRACTURE TREAT • 

SHOOT Oi i ACIDIZE • 

REPAIR WELL • 

PULL OR ALTER CASING • 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE • 

CHANGE ZONES • 

A B A N D O N * , • 

(other) Spud n o t i c e 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

• 

n 
n 
• 

p C Q C 

S U i i L A U O r i-

' ' 5 . I EASE 

NM-33907 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLQITEE OR TKILlE NAME 

i- u t u r AORi i Mi.nr M A M L 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 
Ptasynski fi 

9. WELL NO. 

1 1 . SEC, T., R., .VI.. OR BLK. AND SURVEY CR 

A K E A Sec. 1 1 , T19N, R5W 
NW/4 SE/4 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH; 13. STATE 

McKinley [ New Mexico 
U . API I IU . 

Approved 4/24/84 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDLi, AND WD) 

6650 GL 

V :i O 
4T-i«v' Report :c: iu;:s of rnult iy;-. c;(Tif-ii^U';a or ;one 

. ^ ^' -nnn^e on I'orrn 9 -3 " : . ) ; 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clcar iy state 
inc lud ing es t imated date of s tar t ing any proposed work, if well is di 
measured and t rue ver t ica l depths ior ail markers and zones pert ine: ; ' 

all per t inent detai ls , 31-4 give pert nent dates, ' 
ac t iona l ! / dr i l led, give sub- / i r facc iccat ions and 
to th;S v.urk, ;* 

Spudded 9" hole on the 30th day of August, 1984; d r i l l e d to 92' and set .92' 
of 22 l b . / f t . 7" surface casing and cement to surface with 65.52 cu. f t . of 
cement 

ace Safe*y Vaive: 

; rcby cert i fy tha t 

.';.:nu, and Type 

i e fo rego ing is true and correct 

- '.s -T 1 TLE: _.. Op e r a 10 r 

SEP 2 5 1984 

OIL CON. DW 
OIST. 3 

- .- Set 

September 2,. 1&14.. 

?F A / T R C . ">!-. ? ANY: 

ILLEGIBLE ^ e r ln->t( u c t i a n i Rev 

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 

RV 

l -Ar t iv in tu iu i * n ' j " 



1973 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not Uie thl» f o r m (or p r o p o t i l t to dr i l l or to doopon or p lug buck to s d l f lo ront 
r e i o r vo l r . U»« Form 9 - 3 3 1 - C Tor such ptopusals.) 

1. Oil 
Wt!ll • gas 

woll • other 
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

_jjp9sley O i l Company 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

P.O. Drawer_ 1480, Cortez, Colorado 81321 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 

below.) 

AT SURFACE: 2.650' FSL & 1650' FEL 
Same 

. Same . 
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 

REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

TEST V/ATER SHUT OFF • n FRACTURE TREAT o • 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE • • 
REPAIR WELL • • 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • • 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE • • 
CHANGE ZONES • n 
ABANDON• • 
(other) 

f o n u AjturuvoU. 

Budget Bureau No 42-R1424 

5. I .SE 

-33907 _ \ 
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Ptasynsk i f l ._ 
9. WLLL NO. 

E U j ^ l J j k l ^ r # 2 _ 
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAMf 

W i l d i a L M u m f m 
U . SEC, T., K., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 

A R E * Sec. 1 1 , T19N, R5W, 
NW/4. SE/4 

12. COUNTY OR PARISI-lj 13. STATE 
McKinley. JJ^wJlfgj^ico 

14. API NO. . 
._ .A^P?pved̂ _4y24/84__ 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD) 

6650 GL 

ile compl stion or zone 

NOV 161984 
R E A U O F L A N D M A N A O t i w t M l 

change on Form 9-330.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates',' 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* - > 

Perforated hole from 2134' to 2142' at 3 shots per foot i n the Point Ipokout 
formation; acidized and are now tes t i n g hole. •" '' ; •' 

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type .... - ... . .. _ ._ ... . . :"_ Set @ Ft. 

18. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct ' '.' 

siGNED^gl^ r t ' / - D . V ^ ' . . . ' W n . 2 - £ L f f i c e . M a n a g e r DATE No-vemher- j J -^S8^ 
Treda L . Yeomans ° : . . ' . -

, / (This spaco for Federal or State off ice use) ' -? t -~ : \ : 

S ^ o r APPROvAt. , ^ T I T L £ "A6CEPTED F0R-RECORD 

NOV 0 1964 
•See t i i s t i u t l l u n j on Rexur ie Side F A K w i l l u I O i i r t U o w U r t U L H K t A 

NMGCC 



NO. o r c o m e * M C C I V C O 

D I S T R I B U T I O N 

S A N T A F E 

F I L E 

U . S . G . S . 

L A N D O F F I C E 

[ R A N S P O R T E R 
O I L 

G A S 

O P E R A T O R 

P R O R A T I O N O F F I C E 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND 

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS 

Fbrrr CM04 
Supersedes Old'C-104 and C-110 
Effective 1-1-6S 

•HP l p 
i i /.' 

Operator 

Woosley Oil Company po/y 
Address 

Post Office Drawer 1480. Cortez. Colorado 81321 
Reoson(s) lor filing (Check proper box) 

New Wall |~X1 

Recompletion 1 I 

Chanqe In Ownership! I 

Change In Transporter of: 

OU [~J Dry Gas [~J 
Caslnghead Gas | 1 Condensate j | 

Other (Please explain) 

N o t i f i c a t i o n of transporter 

If change of ownership give neme 
and address of previous owner 

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE 
Lease Name 

Ptasynski jj 

Well No. Pugl/Narr.e, Ir. 
.6 

M l 
Kind of Lease 

State, Federal or Fee f e d e r a l 

Location 

Unit Let ter 

Line of Section i i 

1 6 5 0 p e e l p r o m The S o u t h L l n 9 and 1 6 5 0 Feet From The 

Township 1 9 N Range 5W . NMPM, M c K i n l e y 

East 

Lease No. 

NM-33907 

County 

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS 
N'arr.e of Authorised Transporter ol OU LJJJ or Condensate | ] 

Giant Ref ining Company 

Address (Give address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

JP.O. Box 256., Farmington, New Mexico 8J499 
Ncrr.e o; Authorized Transporter ol Caslnghead Gas | | or Dry Gas ~~\ Address (dive address to which approved copy of this form is to be sent) 

1 Unit ! Sec. 1 Twp. 1 P.ge. 
If well produces oil or liquids, • • « • 
give location ol tanks. J J j 1.1 | 1 9 N ' 5W 

Is gas actually connected? j When 

1 

If this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number: 

1 OU Well 1 Gas Well 

Designate Type of Completion — (X) \ j 
New Well ' Workover 1 Deepen Plug Back 1 Same Res'v. 1 Dlff. Res'v. 

i I 
i i 

Date Spudded 

8-30-84 

Date Compl. Ready to Prod. 

12-3-84 

Total Depth 

? ? ? q ' 

P.B .T .D . 

2220' 
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc., 

6650 GL 

Name of Producing Formation 

Point Lookout 

Top Oil /Gas Pay 

2130' 
Tubing Depth 

Perforations 

2134' - 2142' - 3 / f t . 

Depth Casing Shoe 

2220' 
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD 

H O L E S I Z E CASING a T U B I N G S I Z E D E P T H S E T S A C K S C E M E N T 

V W (2W J-551 92' t„/na 10 -trfccT (11,7 cTr = f-r-^-

2226' 3^i( Lftfl-sfe^p ff^Ht—rrr o , ,^f 

2-3/8" C l a m 0 w/Dl Gu.01 

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be e<]ual to or exceed top allow 
Oil WFI.L a^'8 depth or be for full 24 hours) 

Date First New Oil Run To Tanks 

12-3-84 

Date of Test 

12-14-84 
Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc) 

Pump - D 25 O i l we l l unit 
Length ol Test 

24 h r s . 

Tubing Pressure 
x 15// 

Casing Pressure 

15# 
Choke Size 

Open 
Actual Prod. During Test 

5 bbls . 
Oll -Bbl s . 

5 

Water-Bbls. 

0 
Gas • MCF 

TSTM 

GAS WELL 
Actual Prod. T s s t - M C F / D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condensate 

Testing Method (pilot, back pr.) Tubing Pressure ( s h n t - i n ) Casing Pressure ( S h u t - i n ) Choke Size 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 

I hereby certify that the rules and regulationa of the Oil Conservation 
Commission have been complied with and that the information given 
above ls true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief. 

(Title) 

12-19-84 
(Date) 

APPROVED 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

8 1985 APR 0 19. 

B Y . BrtgrW W r i hy FRAME T. CHAVF7 
SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 1 S 

T I T L E 

This form ls to be filed In compliance with RULE 1104. 
If this ls a request for allowable for • miwly drilled or deepened 

well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
teats taken on the well In accordance with HULE i l l . 

All sections of thia form muat ba filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recompleted wells. 

Fill out only Sections I, II. Ill, snd VI for changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transporter, or other such change of condition. 

Separate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool in multiply 
1 . . , . 1 1 . 



19/1 

UNIT*. STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do no l u»« t h l t l o r m lo r p r o p o t s l * to dr i l l or lo doopon or p lug unck lo a di f foront 
reservoir . U»o Form 9 - 3 3 1 - C lor such proposals.) 

1. Oil ™ 
well ^ 

gas 
well • other 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Woosley O i l Company _ 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 

__P_.Q. Drawer 1480, Cortez, Colorado 81321 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 

ATSURFACE: 1650' FSL & 1650' FE1 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: Same 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: Same 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO 
TEST WATER SHUT OFF 
FRACTURE TREAT 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 
REPAIR WELL 
PULL OR ALTER CASING • 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 
CHANGE ZONES 
ABANDON* 
(other) 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

t u rn i Approved. 

Ot/dgat Oureau No. 42-R1424 

5./I FAS.. ' 
NM 33907 

' 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE N A M I ~ 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

Ptasynski 
9. WELL NO. 

A-//2 
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 

W i l d c a t ^ - _ M e n e f e e 

11. SEC, T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR 

A^A Sec. 11 , T19N, R5W, 
NW/4;. SE/4 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
McKinley ', Mexico 

14. API NO. , , , , 
Approved 4/24/84 

15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF. 'KDB, AND WD) 

6650 GL 

• • 

o n • • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 

(NOT_E_ Rpaprt resu l ts o l mu l t ip le complet ion or zone 

R £ C E I * ___ c__Jgo on Form 9-330.) ' -

JAN 14 Q; 

BUREAU OF L A N D ^ ^ " ^ 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates.' 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* - i, 1 .' 

Reached TD of 2229' on 9/16/84 and ran an Induction Gamma.:Ray / and ,a Compensated 
Density Neutron log on 9/17/84. Conditioned hole and rah 2211' of 4-172", 
10.50 lb., casing with a flapper float shoe and 15 centralizer.s on 9/21784g?^^' 
Cemented 4-1/2" production casing with 165 sks. (303.6 cu.' ft.) of 12.7 lb. 
and 50 sks. (60.5 cu. ft.) of 14.2 lb., totalling 215 sks. (364.1 cu. ;ft.) of 
cement, and circulated 2 lbs. to surface. f*?A >_ _ ~\. 

MAR 2 6 1̂ 35 

OH CON, DiV 
Subsurface Safety Valve: Mann, and Type _ . 

nd correct 

TITLE Operator DATE 

Set @ _ Ft. 

;3> / l l /85^ j 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY: 

(This space for Federal or State off ice uso! 

TITLE 

ACCEPTED FfTRE 

JAN ZZ |9£5 
•Sec Ins t ruc t ions on Reverse Side 

NMOCC 
RY 

fAhwunuiur i ntouurtUt nKEA 

SAO I*-, 



AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF COLORADO ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF MONTEZUMA ) 

Before me, the authority, on t h i s 19th day of December , 
19 84 , personally appeared JAMES P. WOOSLEY of Woosley O i l Company, Post Office 
Drawer 1480, Cortez, Colorado 81321, known to me to be a credible person of legal 
age, who, af t e r being by me f i r s t duly sworn, on oath, deposes and says: 

On 9/12 - 9/14 - 9/16 - 9/18/8,4 deviation tests were conducted by employees 
of Woosley O i l Company on the Ptasynski A-//2 Well located 
NW/4 SE/4, Section 11, T.19N., R.5W., N.M.P.M., McKinley County, New Mexico 

Technical O i l Tool Corporation equipment was used as follows: 

1. F i r s t survey at approximate depth of 549' below the surface 
indicated a d r i f t of 1/2° from v e r t i c l e . 

2. Second survey at approximate depth of 1269' below the surface 
indicated a d r i f t of 1° from v e r t i c l e . 

3. Third survey at approximate depth of 1649' below the surface 
indicated a d r i f t of 1/2° from v e r t i c l e . 

4. Fourth survey at approximate depth of 2029' below the surface 
indicated a d r i f t of 0° from v e r t i c l e . 

The records of the above surveys are on f i l e i n the ofirice of Woosley O i l 
Company, Post Office Drawer 1480, Cortez, Colorado 81321, (303) 565-8245. 

A f f i a n t further states that he i s a duly authorized agent of Woosley O i l 
Company, owner and operator of the above named well. 

ames P. Woosley, Owner and Operator 
Woosley O i l Company 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me t h i s 19th day of December 
19 84 . 

Witness my hand and o f f i c i a l seal. 

My Commission expires: 
8-10-86 

Notary Publi. 
Address: &',Q. Box 294 

Mancos. Colorado 8132)3 



r e m M i l 
(Rer . M l ) LK TED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
G E O L O G I C A L S U R V E Y 

SUBMIT IN DUPE 
(8e»-tlur In­
struction* on 
reverM side) 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LQ 
U. TYPE 6P WELL: on. 

W E L L S3 
b. T Y P E O r C O M P L E T I O N ! 

r j oT»ttBK • NSW 
W E L L S5EP- • 

GAS 
WELL 

PLUG 
DACK 

• 

• 

oar Other 

, O Other 

/ f l . LEASE DESIGNATION AMD I l l l i l i MO. 

NM-33907 

oirr 
RESVR. 

2. NAME Or OPERATOR 

Woosley O i l Company 
3. ADDUCES OV OPERATOR 

Post Office Drawer 1480, Cortez, Colorado 81321 
4. L O C A T I O N o r W E L L (Report location clear!)/ and in accordance w i t h any State requirement*)* 

A t surface 1 6 5 Q , F g L & 1 6 5 Q . F E L 

Same A t top prod. Interval reported below 

A t t o o l depth S a m e 

{< E c F 
L J _- ( , 

14. .PERMIT NO. ^ bl'fi-is 
^ y ^ E A U O P , I 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 4t-RJM.f. 

6. I F INDIAN, ALLOTTEE Ot TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AOBEEHENT NAME 

S. FARM OB LEASE NAME 

Ptasynski • 
0. W E L L NO. 

10. H E L D AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Wildcat - Menefee : 

11. S E C , T. . R„ M., OK BLOCK AND SURVEY 
OR ABBA . . _ 

Sec. 11, T19N, R5W,-
NW/4SE/4 - r : 

12. COUNTT OB 
PARISH 

McKinley 
18. BtE^TrO«Er_DP, B E B , BT, OB, E T C . ) 

6650 GL 

13. STATS 

New Mexico 
IS. DATS SPUDDED 

8-30-84 

16. DATE T.D. BEACHED 

9-16-84 

17. DATE COMPL. (Beady to prod.) 

12-3-84 

18. ELEV. CASINOBEAD 

20. TOTAL D B P T B . MD a TVD 21. PLUO, BACK T.D., KD A TVD 22. i r MULTIPLE COMPL., 
HOW MANX* 

23. INTERVALS 
DRILLED BT 

ROTAXI TOOLS 

• 
CABLE TOOLS 

2229' 2220' None *• 1 X 1 

""• : ; '. •: 
24. PRODUCINO INTEBVAL(S) , Or T H I S COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (UD AND T V D ) • 

Top 2134' 
Bottom 2142' Point Lookout 

28: WAS D1BICTIOXAL 
- SURVEY MADE -

' Yes • •• 
r 26. T I P S ELECTRIC AMD OTHER LOC a RDM 

(1) Compensation Density/Neutron (2) Induction Gamma-Ray 
3T. WAS W I L L COBJBD- j' 

~ No t . , •. ' • 

28. C A S I N O R E C O R D (Report a l l t tr inge tet in we l l ) ( 
i 

J t 

J c 

-t ' 

CASINO SIZE 

7" 

4-1/2" 

WEIGHT, L B . / r r . 

2M J-55 

#-59 J-55 

DEPTH RET (MD) 

92' 

2226' 

HOLE SIZE 

9" 

6-1/4" 

CEMINTINQ RECORD 

•A-rTc.u. f t . Class C 
3j,4./ v/?7- C.aCA 

AMOUNT POLLED 

..Nnnp. 

.Nnnp 

20. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

- • SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) 8ACES CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH BET (MD) PACKSB SET (MP) 

2-3/8" 2161 N o n e 1 ~ " 

2134' - 2142' 3 / f t . 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 
DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) 

None 

AMOUNT AND KIND Or MATERIAL USED 

33.* PRODUCTION 
DATE F1BST PBODUCTION 

12-3-84 

PRODUCT 

Pum 

ON METHOD {Flowing, gat lift, pumping—tize and type of pump) 

ping - D 25 Oi l well unit 

W E L L STATUS (Producing OT 
that-in) 

• ' Producine r 

DATE Or T E S T 

12-14-84 
HOURS TE8TE0 

24 
CHOKE SIZE 

Open 
PBOD'N. FOR O I L — B B L . OAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PEBIOD 1 | , 

*• 1 5 1 TSTM 1 0 

OAS-OIL RATIO 

PLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

15// 
CASINO PRESSURE 

15// 
CALCULATED OIL BBL. GA8 MCr. WATER BBL. 
24-HOUR RATS 1 I . 

— *~ 1 5 1 TSTM 1 0 

OIL ORAVITT-APt (COBB.) 

40 •"• "•' 
34. DISPOSITION or OAS (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) 

None 
TEST WITNESSED BT . 

Patrick B. Wooslev" 

36. I hereby certify that the fore^o^'gsnd attached ̂ Information ls complete and correct ai determined from a^a««d^fer«e<reT|^ f^£PQPQ 

S I Q N E ^ ^ 7 7 S f ^ ? ^ ^ ^ S ^ 7 ^ ^ < 2 ^ ^ ^ T I T L E O p p r a f n t DATE 1 2 - 1 9 - 8 4 

0 u 
*(See Instructions end Spaces for Additional Data on Revert* Side) 

RV 

FArtmuMuiULt mi juui \ t /L rtKtA 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION J 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO B7410 

1505)334-6178 

March 21, 1985 

Woosley O i l Co. 
P.O. Drawer 1480 
Cortez, Colorado 81321 

Re: Ptasynski A #2* 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

I am s t i l l h o l d i n g the C-104 on the above w e l l , pending 
r e c e i p t of sundry o f the 4 1/2" casing r e p o r t . As I 
s t a t e d i n my memo dated 1-7-85 t h i s r e p o r t w i l l have t o 
be f i l e d w i t h t h i s o f f i c e i n order f o r me t o approve your 
C-104. 

I f you have any questions, please c a l l . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Luanne H i s e l 
Tech I 

cc: Operator F i l e 
F e l l F i l e ^ " ' 



ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

TONEY ANAYA 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAO 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 8 7 4 1 0 

(50SI 334-6178 

A p r i l 2, 1985 

James P. Woosley 
Woosley O i l Co. 
P.O. Drawer 1480 
Cortez, Colorado 81321 

Re: Ptasynski A #2, J-11-19N-5W 

Dear Mr. Woosley: 

I t has been brought t o my a t t e n t i o n t h a t copies o f the 
completion r e p o r t on the above w e l l have not been sub­
m i t t e d t o t h i s o f f i c e . 

Mrs. A l i c e Dugger has r e t u r n e d your C-104 back t o me, 
and w i l l accept the C-104 and assign an all o w a b l e t o t h i s 
w e l l only a f t e r the completion i s sent. 

I f you have any qu e s t i o n s , please c a l l . 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Luanne H i s e l 
Tech I 

cc: Well F i l e 



r o / m « 1 1 
Doc. 1973 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

Form Approved . 
Budget Bureau No. 42 -R1424 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(Do not use t h i s f o r m for proposals to d r i l l o r to deepen or p lug back to a d i f fe ren t 
reservoir . Use Form 9 -331 -C for such proposa ls . ) 

1. oil 
well E3/ gas 

well • other 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR „ 

3. A D D R E S S ' OF OPERATOR _ » • / - ' _ 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 
below.) 
AT SURFACE: /^ySO / \ 5 -/ J&SO /' ^ v l 
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: C ^ i: 
AT TOTAL DEPTH: '-'-//•>:> 1> 

16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TC INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE. 
REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO. 
TEST WATER SHUT-OFF • 
FRACTURE TREAT |_J 
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE • 
REPAIR WELL 
PULL OR ALTER CASING 
MULTIPLE COMPLETE 
CHANGE ZONES 
ABANDON* 

(other) /£>/?Q - Te. f ' 

• 
• 

n 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

5. LEASE 

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME 

^V^s y/j>/sy ~/9 
9. WELL NO 

2-
10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME 

11. SEC, T „ R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OF 
AREA 

1/ 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

-y. 
15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, I 

13. STATE 

/y AI 

KDB, AND WD) 

(NOTE: Report resu l ts of m u l t i p l e comp le t i on or zone 
change on Form S-330.) 

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, 
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and 
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

> . / _ - , / 

CQ £ T. cx /Or7,:, 
/ / 

*et--> *> + cV /s c u e / / c v J & } & 
r c o ^ J f i ' /pyrs / JL ^ s r e / / / 

THIS APPROVAL EXPIRES AUG 311989 WARl 51S89 
OIL CON. DIV 

Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and iype 

13. i hereby certif? th;;Ohe"fores,o:ng'is true and correct 

. Set @ . . Ft. 

DATE 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY: 

(This s p a c f ' t o r Federal or State of f ice use) 

TITLE DATE 

ILLEGIBLE 
'See Ins t ruc t ions on Reverse Side 



W.iveci l ier l'LS.l) 
l- 'ormi-'ly ' l - . i . l 1) DEPARTMENT O F T H E I N T E R I O R 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
<l>>. nut urn- thi* form for proposal* to d r i l l or tn deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. 

Us* "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) 

W S L I . .&) wrt. i . 

N A M E OT OPERATOR 

Woosley O i l Company 
<. ADDRESS or OPERATOR 

P.O. Box 215, Cortez, CO 81321 
LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with any State requirements.' 
Se* also apace 17 below ! 
At surface 

Sec. 11 T19N R5W 

1650* FSL & 1650' FEL 
14. ''EU Ml 15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether or, RT, OR, etc.) 

6650 G.L. 

K x p i r o s K u t u * * . i l . IOSS 
&. L E A S E r ^ M l f i N A T I O N ANO S E R I A L 

•r INO/AN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. U N I T A O B E E M E N T K l U I 

8 . F A R M OB L E A S E N A M E 

Ptasvnskl 
9 . W I L L N O . 

M-2 
1 0 . r i E L D A N D POOL, 0 1 W I L D C A T 

Blue Mesa Mesa Verde 
11. SIC, T., >., I t . , 0* BLK. AMD 

801VET OB A I M 

Sec. 11 T19N R5W 

12. CODNTT OR PAJttSB 

McKinley 

1 3 . S T A T E 

NM 

16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Oth«r Data 
N O T I C E O r I N T E N T I O N T O : S U B S E Q U E N T REPORT O F : 

T E S T W A T E R S H U T - O P T 

FKACTL'RE T R E A T 

S H O O T OR A C I D I Z E 

RKPAIR U T . . . I 

f O t h e r ) 

pri.t. OR ALTER c >sivr, 

M L I . T I P L E COM PI ETF. 

A B A N D O N * 

C H A N C E P L A N T 

WATER sHCT-orr 

E R A C T L B E T R E A T M E N T 

S B O O T I N 0 OR A C I D I Z I N G 

(Other) T e St. 

B t P A I R I N O W E L L 

A L T E R I N G C A S I N G 

A B A N D O N M E N T * 

i NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
I'nmpletlon or Recoupletlon Report end Log form.} 

1 7. DKS( Ritu IM1-M-'-s*:;. m Cll M IM.KTK: i r u m T i o ^ i i . ' lci i iv si.ire all I I ' T I I n<-I I I detail-, and ;lve pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting 
proi.useu work, i f well ia airccuonajiy ariiied, give subsurface locatwns and measured and true vertical depths for ail markers and sones j e r t i -

nc r r . Xi I X . a w o r k . ' 

9/26/89 - Started w e l l , well went down before f i r s t 24 hrs. 

9/27/89 - Restarted well at 9:00 a.m. 
9/28/89 

9/29/89 

m 

Well made approximately 8 bbls. of t o t a l f l u i d and approximately 
3 bbls. of o i l . Gas was T.S.T.M. in f i r s t 24 hrs. 

Well made approximately 8 bbls. of t o t a l f l u i d and approximately 
3 .bbls. of o i l . Gas was T.S.T.M. in second 24 hrs. 
Shut well down and shut i t i n a f t e r 48 hrs, of t e s t i n g . 

NOV 021989 

OIL CON. DiV* 
DtST. 3 

18. I hereby ce r t i fy that the foregqiaK ls t r j e and correct 

SlLllVED TITLE Representative D A T E 

(This Bpace fo r Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT T I T L E D A T E 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F A N T : 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

•'-•k'OCD 
T i t l e l b U.S.C. Sect ion 1001, makes it a c r ime lor any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of th 
Un\tt-d States any u i s t r , f i c t i t i o u s or f raudulen t s ta tements or r ep resen ta t ions as to any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 



(November 1983) 
(Former ly 0 - 3 3 1 ) 

M I N I I t U b I A I L i > SUBMIT I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ a , , — ' - ~ 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
lUu not une tblM form for proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug b»c« to a different r«$er*olr. 

"" "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) Use 

O I L 
W E L L 

GAS 
W E L L • 

NAME Or OPESATOl 

Woosley O i l Company 
ADDRESS Or OPERATOR 

_P._0̂  Box 215, Cortez, CO 81321 
IOCATION or WELL (Report location clearly and In accordance with an* State requirements.' 
See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 

Sec. 11 T19N R5W 

1650' FSL & 1650' FEL 
14. PERMIT NO. IB. ELEVATIONS (Show w h c t h « r DF, RT, OR, etc.) 

6650 G,L, . 

• r , - - . . w . i l J U ' t - U l . i . l 
Exp i r e s 'AuRus t 3 1 , 1985 

i l . LEASE PESIONATION ANO SBEIAL 

NM-33S07 4 
OlAl 

6. i r INDIAN, ALLOTTEE 0* TUBE N 

7. UNIT AOBEEMENT MAMS) 

8. r A B M OB LEASE NAME 

Ptasynski 
9. WILL HO. 

*A-2 
10. r i E L D AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Blue Mesa Mesa Verde 
1 1 . S I C , T., B., SC., OB BLK. AND 

SDRYBT OB U l l 

Sec. 11 T19N R5W 
12. COO NTT OB PARISH 

McKinley 
13. STATE 

NM 

Check Appropriote Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Oth«r Data 

NOTICE Or INTENTION TO : 8UBSEQCSNT BIPOBT OF I 

TEST WATER SHOT-Orr 

FRACTURE TREAT 

8H00T OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR WELL 

(Other) S h u t -

PCI.L OR ALTER CVSINO 

MULTIPLE COMPLETE 

ABANDON* 

CHANCE PLANT, 

In 

WATER SHOT-Orr 

FRACTURE TREATMENT 

SHOOTING On ACIOIZINC 

(Other) 

EEPAISINO WELL 

ALTEBING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

( N O T E : Report results of multiple completion on Wel 
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 

17. Di;s( fuiif: PROI-OSED IIH COMPLETED OPERATION."- (Clearly slate nil pertinent details, and give pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting anr 
proposed work. I f well is directionally drilled, arive subsurface loca-tiuns and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and Eones perti­
nent to this work.) • 

We would l i k e to request approval for a long term shut in of this v e i l . 

$4. 

THIS A P P E A L EXPIRES 
0Q * 

T I T L E R s p r p s p n t - a | - 1 v o 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT T I T L E 

sn, >T°^ •'•*-!. % • 

DATE 10/17/89 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, I F ANY : 

*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

HPT <\ 1CQQ 

T i t l e IS U.S.C, Sect ion 1001, makes it a c r ime for any person k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department ur agency 
U n i t e d States any f a i s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f r audu len t s ta tements or r ep resen ta t ions as to any matter w i t h i n i t s j u r i s d i c t i o n . 

\ 
S J * i - » 

of the 


